

160mm

80mm

5. CONTROLS

X2: Triple tap
1.5s: Long press for 1.5 seconds

DE X2: Zweimal tippen
X3: Dreimal tippen
1.5 s.: 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

ES X2: Doble toque
X3: Triple toque
1,5 s.: Mantener pulsado durante 1,5 s.

FR X2: Double appui.
X3: Triple appui.
1,5 s.: Pression de 1,5 seconde.

IT X2: Doppio tocco
X3: Triplo tocco
1,5s: Pressione prolungata per 1,5 secondi

KR X2: 두 번 탭하기
X3: 세 번 탭하기
1.5s: 1.5초 동안 일괄 누르기

PL X2: Dwa stuknięcia
X3: Trzy stuknięcia
1,5 s: Ciężkie naciskanie przez 1,5 sekundy

RU X2: Дважды нажмете
X3: Трижды нажмете
1,5 с: Нажимайте в удерживайте 1,5 секунды

TR X2: İki defa dokunmak
X3: Üç defa dokunmak
1,5 s: 1,5 saniye boyunca basılı tutun

VI X2: Nhấn đúp
X3: Nhấn ba lần
1,5 giây: Nhấn giữ trong 1,5 giây

AR X2: نقرتين متتاليتين
X3: نقرتين متتاليتين ثم الضغط لمدة 1,5 ثوانٍ

6. INDICATORS

Flashing red light: Charging
Solid red light: Fully charged
Flashing white light: Battery <20%
Solid white light: Battery >20%

DE Blinket rot: Wird aufgeladen
Konstant rot: Vollständig aufgeladen
Blinket weiß: Batterie <20%
Konstant weiß: Batterie >20%

ES Luz roja parpadente: Cargando
Luz roja fija: Carga completa
Luz blanca parpadente: Batería <20%
Luz blanca fija: Batería >20%

FR Témoin rouge clignotant: Charge
Témoin rouge fixe: Charge complète
Témoin blanc clignotant: Batterie <20%
Témoin blanc fixe: Batterie >20%

IT Luce rossa lampeggiante: In carica
Luce rossa fissa: Carica completa
Luce bianca lampeggiante: Batteria <20%
Luce bianca fissa: Batteria >20%

JP 赤色のライトが点滅: 充電中
赤色のライトが点滅: フル充電済み
白色のライトが点滅: バッテリーが20%未満
白色のライトが点滅: バッテリーが20%以上

KR 깜빡이는 빨간 불: 충전 중
항상 켜진 빨간 불: 충전 완료
깜빡이는 흰 불: 배터리 <20%
항상 켜진 흰 불: 배터리 >20%

PL Migające czerwone światło: Ładowanie
Stałe czerwone światło: Całkowicie naładowane
Migające białe światło: Baterii <20%
Stale białe światło: Baterii >20%

RU Мигающий красный свет: Зарядка
Постоянный красный свет: Полностью заряжено
Мигающий белый свет: Аккумулятор <20%
Постоянный белый свет: Аккумулятор >20%

TR Kırmızı ışık yanıp sönüyor: Şarj oluyor
Sürekli kırmızı ışık: Tamamen şarj oldu
Yanıp sönüyor beyaz ışık: Batarya %20'den az
Sürekli yanıp sönüyor beyaz ışık: Batarya %20'den fazla

VI Đèn đỏ nhấp nháy: Đang sạc
Đèn đỏ sáng đều: Đã sạc đầy
Đèn trắng nhấp nháy: Pin <20%
Đèn trắng sáng đều: Pin >20%

AR ضوء أحمر متقطع: جاري الشحن
ضوء أحمر ثابت: اكتمل الشحن
ضوء أبيض متقطع: بطارية <20%
ضوء أبيض ثابت: بطارية >20%

7. FACTORY RESET

Open the charging case, take out the earphones, and triple-tap both earphones at the same time; the factory reset is now complete.

DE Öffnen Sie die Ladebox, nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer heraus und tippen Sie dreimal gleichzeitig auf beide Ohrhörer, dann wird das Zurücksetzen auf die Werkeinstellungen abgeschlossen.

ES Abra el estuche de carga, retire los auriculares y toque tres veces los dos auriculares al mismo tiempo; el restablecimiento a los valores de fábrica ahora se ha completado.

FR Ouvrez le boîtier chargeur, sortez les écouteurs et appuyez trois fois sur les deux écouteurs en même temps, la réinitialisation aux valeurs d'usine est faite.

IT Buka kotak pengisian daya, keluarkan earphone, dan earphone pada saat bersamaan; reset ke setelan pabrik telah selesai dilakukan.

KR 충전 케이스를 열고 이어폰을 꺼내서, 양쪽 이어폰을 동시에 세 번 단번에 길게 누르거나 클릭하십시오.

PL Wyjmij z etui ładowania słuchawki i jednocześnie trzy razy obustronnie przyciskaj przyciski dotykowe jednocześnie.

RU Откройте зарядный футляр, выньте наушники и одновременно трижды коснитесь обоих наушников; сброс заводских настроек завершен.

TR Şarj kutusunu açın, kulaklıklarınızı çıkarın ve her iki kulaklığa aynı anda üç kez dokununuz; fabrika ayarlarına sıfırlama işlemi tamamlanmıştır.

VI Vở hộp sạc, lấy tai nghe ra và nhấn ba lần vào cả hai tai cùng lúc, quá trình khôi phục cài đặt gốc đã hoàn tất.

AR فتح علبة الشحن، اخرج سماعات الأذن وافرد ثلاث نقرات على طرف السماعة في نفس الوقت على كلا الجانبين؛ إعادة ضبط إعدادات المصنع.

8. SPECIFICATIONS

EN Name: Baseus True Wireless Earphones
Model No.: Baseus Bowie E18
Earphone Input: 3V-40mA
Fully charged: About 1.5 hours
Frequency response range: 20Hz-20kHz
Charge interface: USB-C
Maximum output power: <11.47dBm EU
Frequency band: 2.4G (2.402GHz-2.483GHz)

ES Nombre: Auriculares True Wireless Baseus
Nº de modelo: Baseus Bowie E18
Entrada de los auriculares: 3VCC-40mA
Carga completa en: 1,5 horas aproximadamente
Intervalo de respuesta en frecuencia: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Interfaz de carga: Type-C
Potencia máxima de salida: <11,47 dBm EU
Banda de frecuencia: banda 2.4G (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

FR Nom: Écouteurs sans fil Baseus
N° de modèle: Baseus Bowie E18
Entrée des écouteurs: 3VCC-40mA
Charge complète en: environ 1,5 heures
Plage de réponse en fréquence: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Port de charge: Type-C
Puissance de sortie maximale: <11,47 dBm EU
Fréquence de bande: bande 2.4G (2,402 GHz - 2,483 GHz)

IT Nome: Auricolari True Wireless Baseus
Modello N.: Baseus Bowie E18
Input auricolare: 3V-40mA
Data tempo pieno: circa 1,5 ore
Intervallo di risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz-20kHz
Interfaccia di ricarica: Type-C
Potenza massima in uscita: <11,47dBm EU
Banda di frequenza: banda 2.4G (2,402GHz-2,483GHz)

JP 商品名: Baseus True Wireless イヤホン
モデル番号: Baseus Bowie E18
イヤホン入力: 3V-40mA
フル充電まで所要時間(約): 1.5時間
周波数特性レンジ: 20Hz-20kHz
充電インターフェース: Type-C

KR 상품명: Baseus 무선 이어폰
모델 번호: Baseus Bowie E18
이어폰 입력: 3V-40mA
완전 충전 시간(약): 1.5 시간
주파수 응답 범위: 20Hz-20kHz
충전 인터페이스: Type-C

NL Naam: Stuchakwi True Wireless Baseus
Modelnummer: Baseus Bowie E18
Oortelefooninput: 3V-40mA
Volledig opgeladen in: ongeveer 1,5 uur
Frequentiebereik: 20 Hz tot 20 kHz
Oplaadinterface: Type-C
Maximale uitgangsvermogen: <11,47 dBm EU
Frequentieband: 2,4G band (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

PL Nazwa: Stuchakwi True Wireless Baseus
Model numer: Baseus Bowie E18
Wzrostek słuchawki: 3V-40mA
Czas pełnego naładowania: około 1,5 godzin
Przebieg przenośności: 20 Hz do 20 kHz
Interfejs ładowania: USB-C
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa: <11,47 dBm EU
Pasmo częstotliwości: pasmo 2,4G (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

RU Имя: Стучакви True Wireless Baseus
Номер модели: Baseus Bowie E18
Вход наушников: 3V-40mA
Самовремя полного заряда: около 1,5 часов
Диапазон частот: 20 Гц до 20 кГц
Интерфейс зарядки: Type-C
Максимальная выходная мощность: <11,47 dBm EU
Полоса частот: диапазон 2,4G (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

TR Adı: Baseus Gerçek Kablosuz Kulaklık
Model No.: Baseus Bowie E18
Kulaklık girişi: 3V-40mA
Tamamen şarj olma süresi: Yaklaşık 1,5 saat
Frekans tepki aralığı: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Şarj arayüzü: Type-C
Maksimum çıkış gücü: <11,47 dBm EU
Frekans bantı: 2,4G bant (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

VI Tên: Tai nghe không dây Baseus True Wireless
Mã sản phẩm: Baseus Bowie E18
Đầu vào tai nghe: 3V-40mA
Thời gian sạc đầy: Khoảng 1,5 giờ
Dải tần số đáp ứng: 20Hz-20kHz
Loại giao diện sạc: USB-C
Công suất đầu ra tối đa: <11,47dBm EU
Băng tần tần số: Băng tần 2,4G (2,402GHz-2,483GHz)

AR اسم المنتج: Baseus True Wireless Earphones
رقم النموذج: Baseus Bowie E18
مدخل سماعة الأذن: 3V-40mA
وقت الشحن الكامل: حوالي 1,5 ساعة
نطاق استجابة التردد: 20 هرتز إلى 20 كيلوهرتز
واجهة الشحن: USB-C
الحد الأقصى لمخرجة الطاقة: <11,47 dBm EU
نطاق التردد: نطاق 2,4G (2,402 GHz-2,483 GHz)

QUICK START GUIDE

Quick Start Guide

Baseus Bowie E18

For FAQs and more information, please visit
<https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>

High or low extreme temperatures that a battery can be subjected to during use, storage or transportation:
Charging use: maximum 40°C (104°F)
-Storage: -20°C (-4°F) - 113°F
-Transportation: 5°C (41°F) - 95°F

Bluetooth® is a brand name (patent pending) owned by Intel Corporation.
FCC ID: 2A482-E18

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Statement of compliance
Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the product meeting the relevant requirements of 2023 No. 1007 The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security) Requirements for Relevant Consumer Products Regulations 2023 for manufacturers. The full text of Statement of compliance is available at the following internet address: <https://eu.baseus.com/pages/statement-of-compliance-for-gp-uk>

Facebook @Baseus Instagram @baseus_global Twitter @Baseus_Global YouTube @BaseusOfficial TikTok @baseusglobal

Address of documents	Manuals	Garante	Manuals
PCV	PAP 22	INFO 2	PAP 22
Raccolta plastica	Raccolta carta	Raccolta plastica	Raccolta carta

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: 2/F Floor, Building 6, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd.,
Gangqou Community, Bantian Street, Longgong District, Shenzhen
China. Tel: +86 20 80 80 80 80. Website: <https://www.baseus.com>
Official After-sales E-mail Address: care@baseus.com

P850222-PA00
1.000.13645
Designed by Baseus
Made in China

1. WARRANTY

Contact Us
@ care@baseus.com
@ <https://www.baseus.com>
+1 800 220 8056 (US)

EN Customer Service
1. 24-month Warranty
2. Lifetime Tech Support

ES Servicio al Cliente
1. Garantía de 24 meses
2. Soporte Técnico de por Vida

ID Layanan Pelanggan
1. Garansi 24 Bulan
2. Dukungan Teknis Seumur Hidup

JP カスタマーサービス
1. 24か月品質保証
2. 生涯技術サポート

NL Klantenservice
1. 24 maanden garantie
2. Levenslange technische ondersteuning

PT Atendimento ao consumidor
1. Garantia de 24 meses
2. Suporte técnico vitalício

TH บริการลูกค้า
1. รับประกัน 24 เดือน
2. บริการช่วยเหลือตลอดชีวิต

UA Обслуговування клієнтів
1. 24-місячна гарантія
2. Довічна технічна підтримка

AR خدمة العملاء
1. ضمان لمدة 24 شهرا
2. دعم فني مدى الحياة

2. SUPPORT

For FAQs, detailed user manuals, and more information, please visit <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>

DE Häufig gestellte Fragen (FAQ), ein ausführliches Benutzerhandbuch und weitere Informationen finden Sie unter <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

ES Para conocer las preguntas frecuentes, los manuales del usuario detallados y obtener más información, visite: <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

FR Vous trouverez les FAQ, le mode d'emploi détaillé et plus d'informations sur <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

ID Untuk membaca FAQ, Jwab User Manual, panduan pengguna yang mendetail, dan informasi selengkapnya, silakan kunjungi <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>

IT Per le FAQ, il manuale d'uso dettagliato ed ulteriori informazioni, visitate il sito <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

KR 자주 묻는 질문,詳しい取扱説明書,詳細については次のウェブサイトにアクセスしてください。
<https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>

PL FAQ, często zadawane pytania, z detalizowanymi instrukcjami użytkownika i dodatkową informacją znajdziesz sie pod adresem <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

RU Для получения часто задаваемых вопросов, подробных руководств пользователя и дополнительной информации можно найти по адресу <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

TR SSS, sıklıkla kullanılan soruların ve daha fazla bilgi için lütfen şu adresi ziyaret edin: <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

VI Để nắm được các Câu hỏi thường gặp, hướng dẫn sử dụng chi tiết và biết thêm thông tin, vui lòng truy cập <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>

AR إذا كنت بحاجة إلى مزيد من المعلومات، يرجى زيارة موقعنا الإلكتروني على <https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center>.

3. PAIRING

Remove the earphone insulation stickers, place the earphones back into the charging case, close the lid, and then take out the earphones again, turn on the phone's Bluetooth, and select "Baseus Bowie E18" from the Bluetooth list.

DE Entfernen Sie die Isolieraufkleber an den Ohrhörern und legen Sie die Ohrhörer zurück in die Ladebox, schließen Sie den Deckel und nehmen Sie dann die Ohrhörer wieder heraus, aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf dem Telefon und wählen Sie „Baseus Bowie E18“ aus der Bluetooth-Liste.

ES Quite las pegatinas de aislamiento de los auriculares, vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga, cierre la tapa y luego vuelva a sacar los auriculares. Encienda el Bluetooth del teléfono y seleccione "Baseus Bowie E18" en la lista Bluetooth.

FR Retirez les autocollants d'isolation des écouteurs et remettez les écouteurs dans le boîtier chargeur, fermez le couvercle puis sortez à nouveau les écouteurs, activez le Bluetooth du téléphone et sélectionnez « Baseus Bowie E18 » dans la liste Bluetooth.

IT Rimuovi gli adesivi isolanti degli auricolari e rimetti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, chiudi il coperchio, ed estrai nuovamente gli auricolari, attiva il Bluetooth del telefono e seleziona "Baseus Bowie E18" dall'elenco Bluetooth.

JP イヤホンの絶縁ステッカーを剥がし、イヤホン充電ケースに戻し蓋を閉じて、再度イヤホンを取り出します。スマートフォンのBluetooth機能をオンにし、「Baseus Bowie E18」を選択します。

PL Wyjmij z etui ładowania słuchawki i umieść słuchawki ponownie w etui ładującym, zamknij pokrywę, a następnie ponownie wyjmij słuchawki, włącz tryb Bluetooth w telefonie i listy Bluetooth wybierz „Baseus Bowie E18”.

RU Удалите изолирующие наклейки с наушников, поместите наушники обратно в зарядный футляр, закройте крышку, затем снова выньте наушники, включите Bluetooth телефона и выберите «Baseus Bowie E18» из списка Bluetooth.

TR Kulaklıkların yalıtım etiketlerini çıkarın, kulaklıklar tekrar şarj kutusuna yerleştirin, kapak kapatın ve ardından kulaklıklar tekrar çıkarın, telefonunuz Bluetooth bağlantısını etkinleştirin ve Bluetooth listesinde "Baseus Bowie E18" cihazını seçin.

VI Xóa nhãn chống dính cách nhiệt của tai nghe, đặt tai nghe trở lại hộp sạc, đóng nắp và lấy tai nghe ra một lần nữa, bật Bluetooth của điện thoại và chọn "Baseus Bowie E18" từ danh sách thiết bị kết nối Bluetooth.

AR إزالة ملصقات العزل عن سماعات الأذن، ضع سماعات الأذن مرة أخرى داخل علبة الشحن، أغلق الغطاء، ثم اخرج سماعات الأذن مرة أخرى، افتح Bluetooth على هاتفك، واختار "Baseus Bowie E18" من قائمة Bluetooth.

4. POWER ON/OFF

Open the charging case, take out the earphones, and they will power on automatically. Place them back into the charging case, and the earbuds will power off.

DE Öffnen Sie die Ladebox und nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer heraus, dann schalten sie sich automatisch ein. Legen Sie sie zurück in die Ladebox, dann werden die Ohrhörer ausgeschaltet.

ES Abra el estuche de carga, retire los auriculares y se encenderán de forma automática. Vuelva a colocarlos en el estuche de carga y se apagará.

FR Ouvrez le boîtier chargeur, sortez les écouteurs, ils s'allument automatiquement. Remettez-les dans le boîtier chargeur, les écouteurs s'éteignent.

IT Aprire la custodia di ricarica, estrarre gli auricolari e si accenderanno automaticamente. Riposizionarli nella custodia di ricarica, gli auricolari si spegneranno.

KR 충전 케이스를 열고, 이어폰을 꺼내주세요. 자동으로 전원이 켜집니다. 충전 케이스를 닫으면, 이어폰의 전원이 꺼집니다.

PL Otwórz etui ładujące, wyjmij słuchawki, a te automatycznie się włączą. Umieść je ponownie w etui ładującym, a słuchawki się wyłączą.

RU Откройте зарядный футляр, выньте наушники, и они включатся автоматически. Поместите их обратно в зарядный футляр, и наушники выключатся.

TR Şarj kutusunu açın, kulaklıklarınızı çıkarın ve otomatik olarak açılacaktır. Kulaklıkların tekrar şarj kutusuna yerleştirildiğinde kulaklıklar kapanacaktır.

VI Mở hộp sạc, lấy tai nghe ra và tai nghe sẽ tự động bật nguồn. Đặt tai nghe trở lại hộp sạc và thiết bị sẽ tắt nguồn.

AR افتح علبة الشحن، اخرج سماعات الأذن، وستعمل سماعات الأذن تلقائياً. ضعها مرة أخرى داخل علبة الشحن، وسيتم إيقاف تشغيل سماعات الأذن.

AR فتح علبة الشحن، اخرج السماعات وضعها تلقائياً ستعمل. ضعها مرة أخرى داخل علبة الشحن، وسيتم إيقاف تشغيل سماعات الأذن.